
3.02

3.28

2.94

2.86

2.71

3.24

 N3  C4 

 C2 

 N1  C6 

 N6 

 C5 

 N7 

 C8 

 N9 

 C1’

 C2’

 O2’

 C3’

 O3’

 O4’

 C4’

 C5’

 O5’

 PA 
 O3A

 O2A

 O1A

 PB 
 O3B

 O2B

 O1B

 CG1

 CD1

 CB 

 CG2

 C  

 O  

 CA 

 N  

 CB 

 CG2

 OG1

 C  

 O  

 CA 

 N  

 CD 

 NE2

 OE1

 CG 

 CB 

 C  

 O  

 CA 

 N  

 CE 
 NZ 

 CD 
 CG 

 CB 

 C  
 O  

 CA 

 N  

 CE 

 NZ 

 CD 

 CG 

 CB 

 C  

 O  

 CA 

 N  

 CD 

 OE2

 OE1

 CG 
 CB 

 C  

 O  

 CA  N  

Lys 209(A)

Pro 143(A)
Ile 283(A)

Lys 212(A)

Adp 401(A)

Ile 210(A)

Thr 185(A)

Gln 207(A)

Lys 167(A)

Lys 208(A)

Glu 215(A)


